Quick Start Guide
This guide is designed to help you set up and install the WLS15 LED Strip Light. For complete information on programming, performance,
troubleshooting, dimensions, and accessories, please refer to the Instruction Manual at www.bannerengineering.com. Search for p/n 197493 to view the
Instruction Manual. Use of this document assumes familiarity with pertinent industry standards and practices.
For PWM dimming, use with the LC65P2T 2-wire dimmer module. For more information, refer to the LC65 LED Dimmer
Module datasheet, p/n 177086.
Models
WLS15 C DW 0360 D S C2

Note: Do not spray cable with high-pressure sprayer, or
cable damage will result.
Vibration and Mechanical Shock
Vibration 10 Hz to 55 Hz 1.0 mm p-p amplitude per IEC 60068-2-6
Shock 15G 11 ms duration, half sine wave per IEC 60068-2-27
Certifications
Patent pending
E476617
UL Recognized for easy installation in
control cabinets.
Dimensions
L1
L2
L3
Models L1 L2 L3
WLS15..0220.. 146.4 mm (5.76 inches) 194 mm (7.64 inches) 220 mm (8.66 inches)
WLS15..0360.. 286.4 mm (11.28 inches) 334 mm (13.15 inches) 360 mm (14.17 inches)
WLS15..0500.. 426.4 mm (16.79 inches) 474 mm (18.66 inches) 500 mm (19.69 inches)
WLS15..0640.. 566.4 mm (22.3 inches) 614 mm (24.17 inches) 640 mm (25.2 inches)
WLS15..0920.. 846.4 mm (33.32 inches) 894 mm (35.2 inches) 920 mm (36.22 inches)
WLS15..1200.. 1126.4 mm (44.35 inches) 1174 mm (46.22 inches) 1200 mm (47.24 inches)
Banner Engineering Corp. Limited Warranty
Banner Engineering Corp. warrants its products to be free from defects in material and workmanship for one year following the date of shipment. Banner Engineering Corp. will repair or replace, free of charge, any
product of its manufacture which, at the time it is returned to the factory, is found to have been defective during the warranty period. This warranty does not cover damage or liability for misuse, abuse, or the
improper application or installation of the Banner product.